JOHNSTOWN CITY COUNCIL CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

ANTHONY C. TRUSCELLO COUNCIL CHAMBERS

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 24, 2018

SPECIAL MEETING – 6:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER;
INVOCATION;
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE;
ROLL CALL;
APPROVAL OF MINUTES;
PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, HONORS, RESOLUTIONS OF RECOGNITION;
PUBLIC COMMENT – AGENDA ITEMS ONLY (Limit 5 minutes)
PETITIONS;

ORDINANCES FOR FINAL READ

1. BILL NO. 34 OF 2018. AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING AN EXIT PLAN FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, PURSUANT TO THE MUNICIPALITIES FINANCIAL RECOVERY ACT (ACT 47 OF 1987) AS AMENDED.

ORDINANCES FOR FIRST READ

1. BILL NO. 30 OF 2018. AN ORDINANCE OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING ORDINANCE 5245 PASSED FINALLY DECEMBER 13, 2017 TO AMEND THE 2018 BUDGET, MORE SPECIFICALLY REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES BUDGET FOR THE SEWER RENTAL/UPGRADE/MAINTENANCE/REPAIR FUND, BUDGET EXHIBIT (A) TO

REFLECT INCREASED SEWER FUND BUDGET REVENUE DUE TO HIGHER PROJECTED REVENUES FROM SANITATION SEWER UPGRADE CHARGE FEES AND INCREASE OF NON ELIGIBLE PENNVEST RELATED PAVING EXPENDITURE LINE ITEM, AS DETAILED BELOW; AND TO FURTHER REPLACE LANGUAGE REFERENCING THESE MATTERS BEING RESOLVED TO INSTEAD STATE THAT THESE MATTERS ARE ORDAINED AND ENACTED AND CHANGE ANY OTHER LANGUAGE REFERENCING RESOLUTION TO INSTEAD REFERENCE AN ORDINANCE. *

2. BILL NO. 32 OF 2018. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 5245, PASSED FINALLY ON DECEMBER 13, 2017 AND REPEALING AND REPLACING ORDINANCE NO. 5250, PASSED FINALLY ON MARCH 15, 2018; NO. 5253, PASSED FINALLY ON MAY 9, 2018; AND NO. 5257 PASSED FINALLY ON JULY 11, 2018, IN ORDER TO PROVIDE FOR THE PROPER ALLOCATION OF REVENUE AND EXPENSES RELATED TO THE BROAD STREET SEWER PROJECT, SHPO HISTORICAL SURVEY, SALARY CHANGES ARRIVING FROM THE ADOPTION OF COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENTS, ADJUST THE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY/ CITY CLERK POSITION AND DEPARTMENT, REALIZE A SHORTFALL OF REVENUE FROM THE RECREATION FUND, REALOCATE FUNDS REFLECTING LACK OF RECEIPT OF 2018 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE GRANT, AND TO ALLOCATE REIMBURSEMENT FUNDS TO THE 2018 UDAG BUDGET, FOLLOWING PUBLIC NOTICE AND A PUBLIC HEARING.*

RESOLUTIONS;

1. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA APPROVING MEMBER APPOINTMENTS TO THE LOAN REVIEW COMMITTEE AS RECOMMENDED BY THE CITY MANAGER OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, FOR THREE (3) YEAR APPOINTMENTS.*

MOTIONS;

NEW BUSINESS:

OLD BUSINESS;

PUBLIC COMMENT – NON-AGENDA ACTION ITEMS (Limit 3 minutes)

RECESS/ADJOURNMENT;

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETINGS -

THURSDAY, NOV. 1, 2018 AT 5:00PM (BUDGET PRESENTATION)

WEDNESDAY, NOV. 14, 2018 AT 6:00PM (REGULAR MEETING)

WEDNESDAY, NOV. 28, 2018 AT 5:00PM (NON VOTING WORKSHOP)